L
RIGHT SIDE INLET
~ LEFT INLET
*HOW TO ORDER: I I RIGHT INLET
•• OPTIONAL "Q"
OUTLET
[lib/
PART CODE DESCRIPTION
BLANK INDICATES
ALL THREADED
CONNECTIONS TO
BE NPT
ALL THREADED
B CONNECTIONS TO
BE BSPT
NUMBER OF VALVES
PART CODE DESCRIPTION
1 1 VALVE MANIFOLD
2 2 VALVE MANIFOLD
3 3 VALVE MANIFOLD
AA_44_M- _ - __ - __
-
f----
VALVE OUTLET
PART CODE DESCRIPTION
0 QUICK CONNECTION
3 3/ 4" THREADED OUTLET
4 1" THREADED OUTLET
INLET CONNECTIONS
PART CODE DESCRIPTION
4H 1" STRAIGHT HOSE BARB
SH 1 1 / 4" STRAIGHT HOSE BARB
4T 1" THREADED INLET
1T 1 / 4" THREADED INLET
B BLANK
FEATURES INCLUDE: Q OULET CONNECTIONS (ORDER SEPARATELY) 4 4 VALVE MANIFOLD
e ASSEMBLIES AVAILABLE IN 1, 2, 3, 4, OR 5 VALVE COMBINATIONS.
e SINGLE BALL VALVE SUB-ASSEMBLIES AVAILABLE FOR ASSEMBLY WITH
APPROPRIATE MOUNTING KITS (SEE PARTS LIST AA44_ -)
e AVAILABLE WITH 1/4", 1" NPT and BSPT THREADED, 1", 1-1/4"
HOSE BARB, OR BLANK MANIFOLD INLETS.
e 3/4" & 1" NPT OR 3/4" & 1" BSPT VALVE OUTLETS
• MAXIMUM PRESSURE RATING: 300 PSI [20 bar]
INLETS AVAILABLE:
1" HOSE BARB
1/4" HOSE BARB
CP37156-PP
© Spn;iylng Sy•tem• Co.
1/4" NPT
1/4" BSPT
CP37684-PP
CPB37684-PP
1" NPT
1" BSPT
CP37548-PP
CPB37548-PP
BLANK
CP37558-PP
5 5 VALVE MANIFOLD PART CODE DESCRIPTION
45529-1 /2 1 /2" HOSE BARB STRAIGHT
45529-3/4 3/4" HOSE BARB STRAIGHT
45529-1 1" HOSE BARB STRAIGHT
45529-1/2-90 1/2" HOSE BARB 90 DEG
45529-3/4-90 3/4" HOSE BARB 90 DEG
45529-1-90 1" HOSE BARB 90 DEG
"Q" OUTLETS INCLUDE CLIP AND 0-RING
• ORDERING INFORMATION FOR PRE-ASSMBLED MANIFOLDS ONLY. TO ORDER INDIVIDUAL
BALL VALVE SUB-ASSEMBLIES AND MOUNTING KITS SEE PARTS LIST AA44_M-
DESCRIPTION:
AAIBl440M
MANUALLY OPERATED
TWO-WAY DIRl!CTOVALVE
BALL VALVE MANIFOLD
(NPT & BSPT CONN.I
8s~~~~.~o:
P.O. Box 7900 - Wheaton II. 80189-7900
Rev. No. Data Sheet No.
440M
Rel. SHEET OF
7
_J